All Providers:

- 2001 CPT Updates, 1/01
- A New Look for the Medicaid Bulletin, 4/01
- Automated Voice Response System Reminder, 8/01
- Basic Medicaid Seminar Schedule
  - 3/01
  - 5/01
  - 8/01
- Basic Medicaid Seminars Rescheduled to June 2001, 4/01
- Basic Medicaid Seminars, 2/01
- Billing Agents, 11/01
- Billing Nerve Conduction Studies, 10/01
- Billing Professional Component for Fluoroscopy, CPT Code 76000, 11/01
- Changes to Copayment for Brand Name Medicines, 10/01
- Circumcision Policy for Newborns, 10/01
- Clarification of Policy on “Stat” Charges, 4/01
- Community Alternatives Program for Disabled Adults Referrals and Service Coordination, 3/01
- Corrected 1099 Requests – Action Required by March 1, 2001
  - 1/01
  - 2/01
- Credentialing Requirements – Correction to Terminology, Provider Enrollment Guidelines, 3/01
- Cytogenetic Studies, 10/01
- Denials on Sterilization and Abortion Procedures, 8/01
- Directions to the Basic Medicaid Seminars,
  - 3/01
  - 5/01
  - 8/01
- End-dated CPT Codes, 1/01
- Endoscopy CPT Base Codes and the Related Procedures for Group 25, 5/01
- Endoscopy CPT Base Codes and Their Related Procedures, 4/01
- Fee Schedules and Reimbursement Plans
  - 3/01
  - 10/01
- HIV Resistance Testing, 11/01
- Information on the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act, 7/01
- Laboratory Codes and Modifiers 76 and 77, 8/01
- Lead Awareness Month, 4/01
- Mail Service Center Addresses, 1/01
- Medicare Crossovers, 3/01
- Modifier 51, 4/01
- New Director Named for the Division of Medical Assistance, 9/01
- New Medicaid Identification Cards for Supplemental Security Income Recipients, 1/01
- New Medicaid Identification Cards, 5/01
- New Name for the Health Care Financing Administration, 9/01
- Non-emergency Transportation by Nursing Facilities and Adult Care Homes, 1/01
- Noninvasive Pulse Oximetry Reimbursement (CPT Codes 94760 and 94761), 12/01
- Notice of Case Status, 3/01
- Physician Reimbursement Rate Change, 3/01
- Platelet-derived Wound Healing Formula, Procuren, 4/01
- Pneumococcal Polysaccharide Vaccine (PPV23, CPT 90732), Billing Guidelines, 1/01
- Pneumococcal Polysaccharide Vaccine (PPV23, CPT Code 90732) Correction to Billing Guidelines, 5/01
- Prior Approval Process Modified, 5/01
- Provider Enrollment Guidelines, Special Bulletin I, January 2001
- Provider Visit Request, 4/01
- Publication Request Form, 7/01
- Reaching Compliance with HIPAA Privacy Regulations, 11/01
- Removal of Sutures under Anesthesia by Same Surgeon (CPT Code 15850), 9/01
- Renovation of the MMIS System (ITME)
  - 1/01
  - 2/01
- Reporting Changes in Provider Status to Medicaid, 10/01
- Response Time for Provider Inquiries, 10/01
- Resubmission of a Previously Denied Claim, 3/01
- Stereotactic Pallidotomy, 2/01
- Synagis Administration Billing Clarification, 1/01
- Tax Identification Information, 12/01
- Where to Obtain Forms, 2/01

Adult Care Home Providers:
• Adult Care Home Seminars, 2/01
• Cancellation of the Adult Care Home Seminars and Individual Visits, 3/01
• Change in FL2 and MR2 Process, 7/01
• Influenza and Pneumonia Vaccinations, 1/01
• Non-emergency Transportation by Nursing Facilities and Adult Care Homes, 
  3/01

Ambulance Services Providers:
• Non-emergency Transportation by Nursing Facilities and Adult Care Homes, 
  3/01

Anesthesiologists:
• Separate Billing for Supervision of Certified Registered Nurse Anesthesiologists, 
  10/01

Area Mental Health Centers:
• Change in FL2 and MR2 Process, 7/01
• Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services Guidelines, Special Bulletin IV, 
  December 2001
• Outpatient Mental Health Services for Children Birth through 20 Years of Age, 
  2/01

Carolina ACCESS Providers:
• Carolina ACCESS Override Requests, 11/01
• Carolina ACCESS Primary Care Provider Reaplication After Contract 
  Termination, 9/01
• Carolina ACCESS Provider Information Changes, 9/01
• Change in Contacts for Carolina ACCESS Providers, 9/01
• Highlights of Carolina ACCESS Requirements for Provider Participation, 5/01
• Outpatient Mental Health Services for Children Birth through 20 Years of Age, 
  2/01
• Reduction in Management Fee, 12/01
• Referral Policy for Specialty Care, 8/01
• Requirements for Disenrollment of Carolina ACCESS Enrollees, 3/01
• Revision of the Carolina ACCESS Hospital Admitting Privileges Policy, 9/01

Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetists
• Separate Billing for Supervision of Certified Registered Nurse Anesthesiologists, 
  10/01

Community Alternatives Program Providers
• Change in FL2 and MR2 Process, 7/01
• Community Alternatives Program Services Reimbursement Rate Increase, 3/01
- Conversion of Home Health Supply Codes to Standardized National Codes, 11/01
- HCPCS Code W4646, 12/01
- Home Health Services Questions and Answers, 5/01

CAP/DA Service Providers:
- Seminars for the Community Alternatives Program for Disabled Adults:
  - 8/01
  - Directions - 9/01
  - Schedule - 9/01

CAP/MR-DD Service Providers:
- Amendment to Medicaid Policy/Revision of the MR2 Form, 4/01

County Departments of Social Services:
- Change in FL2 and MR2 Process, 7/01

Dental Providers:
- Dental Reimbursement Rate Increase, 3/01
- Dental Seminars:
  - 4/01
  - Directions - 5/01
  - Schedule - 5/01
- Mandatory Use of the 1999 ADA Claim Form Effective March 1, 2001, 2/01

Developmental Evaluation Centers:
- Use of Codes Y2351 and Y2041, 6/01
- Use of Codes Y2351 and Y2041 – Correction and Addition to June 2001 Bulletin Article, 8/01

Durable Medical Equipment Providers:
- Addition of Non-disposable Nonfiltered Pneumatic Nebulizer, 3/01
- Additions of Batteries and Calibration Solution/Chips for Blood Glucose Monitors to the DME Fee Schedule, 3/01
- Change in HCPCS Codes for Oxygen Concentrators, 12/01
- Completion of Certificate of Medical Necessity and Prior Approval Form, 12/01
- Coverage of Negative Pressure Wound Therapy Pumps and Supplies, 1/01
- Coverage of Sterile and Non-sterile Gloves, 3/01
- Upper and Lower Extremity Compression Sleeves, 2/01
Emergency Department Physicians:
▪ After-Hours, Weekend Visits, and On-Call Services, 10/01

Enhanced Behavioral Health (Community Intervention) Service Providers:
▪ Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services Guidelines, Special Bulletin IV, December 2001

Federally Qualified Health Centers:
▪ Immune Globulin (IgIV, Human, for Intravenous Use, CPT 90283) Coverage Clarification, 9/01
▪ Use of Codes Y2351 and Y2041, 6/01
▪ Use of Codes Y2351 and Y2041 – Correction and Addition to June 2001 Bulletin Article, 8/01

Head Start Programs:
▪ Change in Prior Approval Process, 12/01
▪ Change to Procedures for Health-Related Therapy Services Provided to Children Ages Birth through 20, 8/01
▪ Documentation of Medical Necessity as Indicated by Written Physician’s Order Prior to Initiation of Assessment and Treatment Services, 11/01

Health Check Providers:
▪ Coverage of Health Check Screenings Performed by Child Health Nurse Screeners – Correction to Initial Rostering Requirements, 2/01

Health Department Dental Clinics:
▪ Dental Seminars:
  ▪ 4/01
  ▪ Directions - 5/01
  ▪ Schedule - 5/01
▪ Mandatory Use of the 1999 ADA Claim Form Effective March 1, 2001, 2/01

Health Departments:
▪ Frequently Asked Questions, 1/01
▪ Immune Globulin (IgIV, Human, for Intravenous Use, CPT 90283) Coverage Clarification, 9/01
▪ Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services Guidelines, Special Bulletin IV, December 2001
▪ Use of Codes Y2351 and Y2041, 6/01
▪ Use of Codes Y2351 and Y2041 – Correction and Addition to June 2001 Bulletin Article, 8/01

Health Maintenance Organizations:
▪ Clarification Regarding Therapy Services Provided to Medicaid HMO Enrollees, 7/01
▪ HMO Update, 7/01

Home Health Providers:
▪ Conversion of Home Health Supply Codes to Standardized National Codes, 11/01
▪ Directions to the Home Health Seminars, 1/01
▪ Home Health Seminar Schedule, 1/01
▪ Home Health Services Questions and Answers, 5/01
▪ HCPCS Code W4646, 12/01

Hospice Providers:
▪ Hospice Confirmation Numbering System Change, 5/01
▪ Hospice Election Statement Signatures, 4/01
▪ Hospice Services Reimbursement Rate Increase:
  ▪ 3/01
  ▪ 4/01
▪ Update to Physician Certification Requirement Guidelines, 4/01

Hospitals:
▪ Billing Diagnostic Procedure Codes During an Inpatient Stay, 9/01
▪ Certification of Need for Inpatient Hospital Care, 9/01
▪ Change in FL2 and MR2 Process, 7/01
▪ Clarification of the January 2000 Bulletin Article "Reimbursement Rate: Physician Fees", 1/01
▪ Credit Balance Reviews, 5/01
▪ Medicare Ambulance Crossover Billing, 6/01
▪ Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services Guidelines, Special Bulletin IV, December 2001
▪ Non-emergency Transportation by Nursing Facilities and Adult Care Homes, 3/01
▪ Separate Billing for Supervision of Certified Registered Nurse Anesthesiologists, 10/01
• Utilization Review Update for Acute Care Hospitals, 9/01

ICF-MR Group Home:
• Amendment to Medicaid Policy/Revision of the MR2 Form, 4/01
• Change in FL2 and MR2 Process, 7/01
• Division of Medical Assistance Audit Section Website:
  ▪ 7/01
  ▪ 9/01

Independent Practitioners:
• Change in Prior Approval Process, 12/01
• Change to Procedures for Health-Related Therapy Services Provided to Children Ages Birth through 20, 8/01
• Clarification Regarding Therapy Services Provided to Medicaid HMO Enrollees, 7/01
• Documentation of Medical Necessity as Indicated by Written Physician’s Order Prior to Initiation of Assessment and Treatment Services, 11/01

Laboratory Services:
• Lab Reimbursement Rates, 3/01

Local Education Agencies:
• Change to Procedures for Health-Related Therapy Services Provided to Children Ages Birth through 20, 8/01
• Documentation of Medical Necessity as Indicated by Written Physician’s Order Prior to Initiation of Assessment and Treatment Services, 11/01

Mecklenburg County Providers:
• Health Maintenance Organization Update, 10/01

Nursing Facilities:
• Change in Assigning Retroactive Prior Approval Level of Care on the FL2 Form, 10/01
• Change in FL2 and MR2 Process, 7/01
• Division of Medical Assistance Audit Section Website
  ▪ 7/01
  ▪ 9/01
• Influenza and Pneumonia Vaccinations, 1/01
• Non-emergency Transportation by Nursing Facilities and Adult Care Homes, 3/01
- Physician Signature Dates on the Long-term Care Prior Approval Forms, 3/01
  - Preadmission Screening and Annual Resident Review
    - 1/01
    - 2/01
  - Request for Retroactive Prior Approval, 1/01
- Tracking Forms: A Major Part of the Preadmission Screening and Annual Resident Review Process, 1/01
- Utilization Review, 11/01

Nurse Practitioners:
- After Hours, Weekend Visits, and On-Call Services, 8/01
- Immune Globulin (IgIV, Human, for Intravenous Use, CPT 90283) Coverage Clarification, 9/01
- Reducing Crossover Denials, 1/01

Outpatient Behavioral Health:
- After Hours, Weekend Visits, and On-Call Services, 8/01
- Billing Reminders for Residential Care Providers and Direct Enrolled Licensed Psychologists, Licensed Social Workers, Clinical Nurse Specialists, and Nurse Practitioners, 5/01
- Credentialing Update for Direct-Enrolled Licensed Clinical Social Workers, 6/01
- “Incident to Service” Policy Expanded to Include Licensed Psychological Associates, 5/01
- Independent Mental Health Provider Seminars, 1/01
- Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services Guidelines, Special Bulletin IV, December 2001
- Place of Service for Outpatient Therapy, 9/01
- Removal of Limits to CPT Code 90862, 5/01

Personal Care Services Providers:
- Daily Limitation on Personal Care Services in the Home, 11/01
- Home Health Services Questions and Answers, 5/01
- Personal Care Services Reimbursement Rate Increase, 3/01
- Personal Care Services Seminars
  - 6/01
  - 7/01
- Travel Directions to Personal Care Services Seminars, 7/01

Physicians:
- After Hours, Weekend Visits, and On-Call Services, 8/01
- Apligraf Coverage Criteria, 8/01
- Billing Diagnostic Procedure Codes During an Inpatient Stay, 9/01
- Certification of Need for Inpatient Hospital Care, 9/01
- Change in FL2 and MR2 Process, 7/01
- Clarification of the January 2000 Bulletin Article “Reimbursement Rate: Physician Fees”, 1/01
- Coverage of Apligraf, Q0185, 1/01
- Immune Globulin (IgIV, Human, for Intravenous Use, CPT 90283) Coverage Clarification, 9/01
- “Incident to Service” Policy Expanded to Include Licensed Psychological Associates, 5/01
- Medicaid Fee Schedule, 10/01
- Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services Guidelines, Special Bulletin IV, December 2001
- New Oral Screening Preventive Package for Use in Primary Care Physician Offices, 1/01
- Oral Screening Preventive Package Update, 10/01
- Procedure for Reporting Changes in Provider Status, 5/01
- Radiopharmaceuticals Used in Myocardial Perfusion Imaging and Echocardiography, 8/01
- Reduction Mammaplasty, 8/01
- Rho (D) Immune Globulin for Intravenous Use (CPT Code 90386) – Billing Guidelines, 6/01
- Upper and Lower Extremity Compression Sleeves, 2/01

Prescribers:
- Allowable Days Supply to Change on Prescriptions, 7/01
- Conversion from UPIN Numbers to DEA Numbers on Pharmacy Prescriptions and Claims, 1/01
- Quantity Limits Put in Place for Oxycontin, 7/01
- Recommendations from Drug Utilization Review Study, 2/01
- Synagis Coverage, 10/01

Private Duty Nursing Providers:
- Conversion of Home Health Supply Codes to Standardized National Codes, 11/01
- HCPCS Code W4646, 12/01
Providers Serving Gaston County Medicaid Recipients:
- HMO Update, 3/01

Psychiatric Hospitals:
- Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services Guidelines, Special Bulletin IV, December 2001

Psychiatric Residential Treatment Facilities:
- Billing Reminders for Psychiatric Residential Treatment Facility and Residential Services, 3/01
- Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services Guidelines, Special Bulletin IV, December 2001

Residential Child Care Treatment Facilities:
- Billing Reminders for Psychiatric Residential Treatment Facility and Residential Services, 3/01
- Billing Reminders for Residential Care Providers and Direct Enrolled Licensed Psychologists, Licensed Social Workers, Clinical Nurse Specialists, and Nurse Practitioners, 5/01
- Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services Guidelines, Special Bulletin IV, December 2001

Rural Health Clinics:
- Immune Globulin (IgIV, Human, for Intravenous Use, CPT 90283) Coverage Clarification, 9/01
- Use of Codes Y2351 and Y2041, 6/01
- Use of Codes Y2351 and Y2041 – Correction and Addition to June 2001 Bulletin Article, 8/01

Surgical Sterilization Procedure Providers:
- New Procedures for Submitting Sterilization Consent Forms to EDS, 9/01

Ventilator Long-term Care Providers:
- Authorized Persons to Sign Ventilator Addendum Form, 3/01
- Time Constraints for Provider Notification of Ventilator Prior Approval, 3/01